MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL SERVICES AUTHORITY Executive Committee

RESOLUTION 2012-2

Election of Officers

The Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority resolves:

That the following individuals are elected to serve as officers of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority until their successors are duly elected and qualified:

Name

Officer Position

Robert Daddow

Vice-Chairperson of Executive Committee

James Cambridge

Secretary

Eric DeLong

Treasurer

Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on the 22nd day of October, 2012.

Bv.

arnes Cambridge Athority Secretary